©2008 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation 1 www.fairchildsemi.com
September 2008
FPF2024/5/6/7 Final. B
FPF2024/5/6/7
FPF2024/5/6/7
Full Functional Load Switch With 100mA Current Limit
Features
1.6V to 5.5V Input Voltage Range

These parts are available in a space-saving 6 ball advanced.
Pb-Free 1.0x1.5 mm2 CSP package.
Ordering Information
Part
Min Current
 Limit
[mA]
Blanking
Current
Limit Time
[ms]
Auto-Restart
Time
[ms]
ON Pin
Activity FLAGB Top Mark
FPF2024 100 10 70 Active HI Open Drain S2
FPF2025 100 10 70 Active LO CMOS S3
FPF2026 100 10 NA Active HI Open Drain S4
FPF2027 100 0 NA Active HI Open Drain S5
BOTTOM TOP
Pin 1
NC
VIN
VOUT
FLAGB
GNDON
©2008 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation 2 www.fairchildsemi.com
FPF2024/5/6/7 Final. B
Full Functional Load Sw
itch W
ith 100m
A